TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308954

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/07/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highline Financial LLC		06/27/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters Global Resources	
Street Address:	Neuhofstrasse 1	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6340	
Entity Type:	unlimited: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488251	BANKSEARCH
Registration Number:	2159935	BANKSEARCH
Registration Number:	3052926	BANKSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-539-8733

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera Address Line 1: One Station Place Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna M. LaVardera Address Line 1: One Station Place Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0692

900293450

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera		
SIGNATURE:	/DML/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Highline Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.doc#page1.tif			

source=Highline Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.doc#page1.tif source=Highline Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0693

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Highline Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (now

known as Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),

adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, on December 7, 2010, Thomson Reuters Global Resources, an

Irish unlimited company, having a place of business at Neuhofstrasse 1, 6340 Baar,

Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired from the Assignor the whole

right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all

business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by the

Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

HIGHLINE FINANCIAL LLC (now known

as Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC

Dated: June 27, 2014

Name: Donna M. LaVardera

Title: Assistant Secretary

4243-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0694

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
BANKSEARCH	1,488,251
BANKSEARCH	2,159,935
BANKSOURCE	3,052,926

4243-1

RECORDED: 06/27/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0695